
Program Name Category Address Phone / Fax/E-mail Approval  
Ball State University 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Donna Long, MSM, RT(R)(T)(M)(QM) 
Ball State University Radiography 
Program 
1701 North Senate Blvd, Wile Hall 643 
Indianapolis, IN  46202 

P:(317)962-3284 
F:(317)962-2102 
dlong2@iuhealth.org 
 

3/1/07 

Columbus Regional 
Hospital 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Karen Frazier, M.S., RT(R), Director 
School of Radiologic Technology 
Columbus Regional Hospital 
2400 East 17th Street 
Columbus, IN 47201 

P:(812)376-5354 
F:(812)376-5988 
kfrazier@crh.org 
 

3/1/07 

Community Hospital – 
Indianapolis 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Melisa Mattingly, MA, RT(R)(M) 
School of Radiologic Technology 
Community Hospitals 
1500 North Ritter Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46219 

P:(317)355-5488 
F:(317)351-7733 
mmattingly2@ecommunity.com 
 

3/1/07 
 
 

Danville Area Community 
College 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Alberto Bello, M.Ed., RT(R)(CV) 
Program Director 
Danville Area Community College 
2000 East Main Street 
Danville, IL 61832 

P:(217)443-8552 
F:(217)443-8595 
abello@dacc.edu 

6/1/08 
 
 

Good Samaritan Hospital 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Marsha L. Cox, Education Coordinator 
Radiography Program  
Good Samaritan Hospital 
520 South Seventh Street 
Vincennes, IN 47591 

P:(812)885-8011 
F:(812)885-3445 
mcox@gshvin.org 
  

3/1/07 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dlong2@clarian.org�
mailto:kfrazier@crh.org�
mailto:mmattingly2@ecommunity.com�
mailto:abello@dacc.edu�
mailto:mcox@gshvin.org�


 
Hancock Regional Hospital Radiologic 

Technology 
Margaret Welage, MS, RT(R)(M), 
Director 
Hancock Regional Hospital 
Radiologic Technology Program 
801 N. State Street 
Greenfield, IN 46140 

P:(317)468-4468 
F:(317)468-4549 
pwelage@hancockregional.org 
 
 

3/1/07 
 
 
 
 

Indiana University – 
Kokomo 

Radiologic 
Technology 

John Hughey, MS, RT(R), Director 
Radiologic Sciences 
Indiana University – Kokomo 
2300 South Washington Street 
Kokomo, IN 46904-9003 

P:(765)455-9329 
F:(765)455-9310 
johughey@iuk.edu 
 

3/1/07 

Indiana Univ.- Northwest 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Arlene M. Adler, M.Ed., RT(R), FAEIRS 
I. U. Northwest Radiography Program 
3400 Broadway 
Gary, IN 46408 

P:(219)980-6540 
F:(219)980-6578 
aadler@iun.edu 
 

4/1/07 

Indiana Univ.- 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Bruce W. Long, M.S., RT(R)(CV), 
FASRT 
Indiana Univ. Radiography Program 
541 Clinical Drive, Room 144 
Indianapolis, IN 46202-5111 

P:(317)274-3802 
F:(317)274-4074 
blong@iupui.edu 
 

4/1/07 

Indiana Univ.- South Bend 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

James H. Howard, Program Director 
Indiana University South Bend 
Radiography Program 
1700 Mishawaka Ave, 405 Northside Hall 
South Bend, IN 46634 

P:(574)520-5569 
F:(574)520-5576 
jhhoward@iusb.edu 

4/1/07 

IPFW Radiology Program Radiologic 
Technology 

Ann M. Obergfell, JD, RT(R) 
Dept of Radiography 
Neff Hall Rm. B50  
2101 E. Coliseum Blvd. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46805 

P: (260)481-0511 
F: (260)425-3887 
fwsr@fwi.com 
 

4/1/07 

mailto:pwelage@hancockregional.org�
mailto:johughey@iuk.edu�
mailto:aadler@iun.edu�
mailto:blong@iupui.edu�
mailto:jhhoward@iusb.edu�
mailto:fwsr@fwi.com�


 
Ivy Tech Community 
College – Indpls 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Ann Wilcox 
Radiologic Technology Program 
Ivy Tech Community College 
9301 East 59th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46216 

P:(317)921-4438 
F:(317)546-3808 
asisel@ivytech.edu 
 

4/1/07 
 
 
 
 

Ivy Tech Community 
College – Marion 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Debra Dillman, Director 
Radiologic Technology 
Ivy Tech Community College – Region 6 
2613 South Commerce Drive 
Marion, IN 46953 

P:(765)651-3100, ext. 3413 
F:(765)651-3115 
ddillman@ivytech.edu 
 

3/1/07 

Ivy Tech Community 
College – Terre Haute 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Lou Ann Wishey, Program Chair 
Radiologic Technology 
Ivy Tech Community College 
8000 South Education Drive 
Terre Haute, IN 47802 

P:(812)298-2242 
F:(812)298-2441 
lwishey@ivytech.edu 

3/1/07 
 

Jackson Community 
College 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Joseph Shackelford, MA, RT(R) 
Jackson Community College 
2111 Emmons Road 
Jackson, MI 49201 

P:(517)796-8644 
F:(517)768-7004 
shackeljosephe@jccmi.edu 
 

6/1/07 

Jefferson Community and 
Technical College 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Dr. Don Pack, Ed. D, RT(R)(T)(QA) 
Radiography Program 
Jefferson Community and Technical 
College 
109 East Broadway 
Louisville, KY 40202 

P:(502)213-2313 
F:(502)629-2088 
Don.Pack@KCTCS.edu 
 

3/1/07 

mailto:asisel@ivytech.edu�
mailto:ddillman@ivytech.edu�
mailto:lwishey@ivytech.edu�
mailto:shackeljosephe@jccmi.edu�
mailto:Don.Pack@KCTCS.edu�


 
King’s Daughters’ Hospital Radiologic 

Technology 
Bobbi Jo Klein, M.S., RT(R) 
School of Radiologic Technology 
King’s Daughters’ Hosp & Health Svs 
One King’s Daughters’ Drive 
P.O. Box 447 
Madison, IN 47250 

P:(812)265-0633 
F:(812)265-0184 
kleinb@kdhhs.org 
 

3/1/07 

Lake Michigan College 
Radiologic Technology 
Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Kerry Mohney, M.A., RT(R)(M) 
2755 E. Napier Ave. 
Benton Harbor, MI 49022 

P:(269)927-8100 ext 5093 
F:(269)927-8186 
mohney@lakemichigancollege.edu 

7/1/07 
 
 

Northern Kentucky 
University 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Trina Koscielicki, M.Ed., RT(R) 
Northern Kentucky University 
Radiologic Technology Program 
Nunn Drive, HC #227 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 

P:(859)572-5477 
F:(859)572-1314 
koscielicki@nku.edu 

6/1/07 

Olney Central College Radiologic 
Technology 

Carol R. Kocher, BA, RT(R)(M) 
Radiologic Technology Program 
Olney Central College 
305 North West Street 
Olney, IL 62450-1099 

P:(618)395-7777 x 2239 
F:(618)392-3293 
kocherc@iecc.edu 
 

3/1/07 

Owensboro Community 
and Technical College 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Nadine Menser, MSM, RT(R)(T), Director 
Radiologic Technology Program 
Owensboro Community and Technical 
College 
Owensboro, KY 42303 

P:(270)686-4633 
F: (270)686-4662 
Joy.menser@KCTCS.edu 
 

3/1/07 

Reid Hospital Radiologic 
Technology 

Roger A. Preston, MSRS, RT(R) 
Reid Hospital & Health Care Services 
School of Radiologic Technology 
1401 Chester Blvd 
Richmond, IN 47374 

P:(765)983-3167 
F:(765)983-3260) 
prestoro@reidhosp.com 

5/1/07 

mailto:kleinb@kdhhs.org�
mailto:mohney@lakemichigancollege.edu�
mailto:koscielicki@nku.edu�
mailto:kocherc@iecc.edu�
mailto:Joy.menser@KCTCS.edu�
mailto:prestoro@reidhosp.com�


 
Roane State Community 
College 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Jean Robinson, RT(R), Program Director 
Roan State Community College 
Radiologic Technology Program 
701 Briarcliff Avenue 
Oak Ridge, TN 37380 

P:(865)481-2000 
F:(865)4812018 
robinsonJR@roanestate.edu 
 

8/1/07 

St. Catharine College Radiologic 
Technology 

Dawn McNeil, MSM, RT(R)(M) 
Radiography Program Director 
St. Catharine College 
2735 Bardstown Road 
St. Catharine, KY 40061 

P:(859)336-5082 x1333 
F:(859)336-5031 
www.sccky.edu 
 

9/1/07 
 
 
 
 

St. Vincent Health/St. 
Joseph Hospital 
Radiography Program 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Mark Adkins, MSEd, RT(R)(QM), 
Program Director 
St. Vincent Health/St. Joseph Hospital 
Radiography Program 
2001 W. 86th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46260 

P:(317)338-3879 
F:(317)338-3720 
meadkins@stvincent.org 
 

3/1/07 

Spencerian College Radiologic 
Technology 

Mary K. Griffin, BSH, RT(R)(M), 
Director 
Spencerian College 
4627 Dixie Highway 
Louisville, KY 40216 

P:(502)449-7846 
F:(502)447-4574 
mgriffin@spencerian.edu 
 

3/1/07 
 

Univ. of St. Francis Radiologic 
Technology 

Donna J. Lyke, Associate Professor 
Chair, Department of Radiologic Tech. 
University of St. Francis  
Radiologic Technology Program 
2701 Spring Street 
Fort Wayne, IN 46808 

P:(260)434-7557 
F:(260)434-7697 
dlyke@sf.edu 

5/1/07 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:robinsonJR@roanestate.edu�
http://www.sccky.edu/�
mailto:meadkins@stvincent.org�
mailto:mgriffin@spencerian.edu�
mailto:dlyke@sf.edu�


 
University of Southern 
Indiana 

Radiologic 
Technology 

Martin A. Reed, Director 
Radiologic Technology Program 
University of Southern Indiana 
8600 University Blvd. 
Evansville, IN 47712 

P:(812)464-1894 
F:(812)465-7092 
mreed@usi.edu 
 

3/1/07 

 
 

mailto:mreed@usi.edu�

